

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 4/6, s. 2022

July 04, 2022

SECOND QUARTERLY MEETING OF THE REGIONAL FEDERATED SUPREME PUPIL & STUDENT GOVERNMENT ADVISERS

To:

SGOD Chief

Public Schools District Supervisor

School Head of Senior High School in Digos City

School Head of Digos City Central Elementary School

- 1. Pursuant to the Regional Office Memorandum ESSD-2022-063 dated June 28, 2022, entitled "Second Quarterly Meeting of the Officers of the Regional Federated Supreme Pupil and Student Government Advisers, this office directs Mr. Robin Charles Ramos and Mrs. Grace Victoria Musong to attend the aforementioned activity on July 7-8, 2022 at Davao Bamboo Sanctuary and Ecological Park, Purok 5, Barangay Malagos, Baguio District, Davao City.
- 2. This aims to implement the different programs of the Supreme Pupil/Student Government handled by the Project Development Officers (PDO) and to give updates on the different activities conducted in the collaboration with the Project Development Officers (PDO) in the eleven (11) Schools Division Offices (SDOs).
- 3. The participants are expected to be at the venue before 12:00 noon of July 7, 2022. Likewise, the minimum health standard shall strictly follow throughout the activity. Facemask shall be worn at all times and use of personal alcohol for hand sanitation is strictly required. It is strongly encouraged that those who will join the meeting are fully vaccinated.
- 4. Travelling and other incidental expenses shall be charged against local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and procedures.

5. For immediate dissemination and compliance.

peoled Schools Division of Digos City

CRISTY C. EPE

Schools Division Superintendent

Encls:

References:

as stated as stated

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects: YFP, SSG